

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.,
AT MUDIGERE

O.S.No:173/2020

PLAINTIFFS : SRI. SHESHAPPA

V/s.

DEFENDANT : SRI. KRISHNA SHETTY AND ANOTHER

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that he is in possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property as on the date of filing of the suit ?
2. Whether the defendants prove the existence of mud road in the suit schedule property as alleged in the written statement?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves the alleged interference by the defendant ?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief as claimed in the plaint ?
5. What order or decree ?

Dated this day on 06th July 2023.

Sd/-

(VISHWANTH A)
ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
MUDIGERE.